

Nebraska End-of-Year Report 2023-2024

First Name:	Brian
Last Name:	Halstead
l am the Compact Commissioner for:	Nebraska
The membership of the state's MIC3 council consists of the following::	Commissioner of Education Dr. Brian L. Maher 9 Nebraska Department of Education P.O. Box 94987 Lincoln, NE 68509-4987
	Compact Commissioner Brian Halstead, Deputy Commissioner of Education Nebraska Department of Education P.O. Box 94987 Lincoln, NE 68509-4987
	Chairperson of the Education Committee of the Legislature (non-voting) Senator Dave Murman State Capitol P.O. Box 94604 Lincoln , NE 68509
	School District Representative Dr. Jeff Rippe, Superintendent of Bellevue Public Schools Bellevue Public Schools 1600 Hwy 370 Bellevue , NE 68005-3591
	Military Representative
	Colonel Patrick Kolesiak Offutt Air Force Base 55th Wing Support Group Commander Offutt Air Force Base NE
	Military Family Education Liaison Vacant N/A
Two points of contact for issues related to the Compact in my state are::	Brian L. Halstead <u>brian.halstead@nebraska.gov</u> Andrea Boring <u>andrea.boring@nebraska.gov</u>
Accomplishments:	Nothing to report
Activities:	The Annual Meeting for the 2023-24 year was held on June 5, 2024. There were no issues reported during the 2023-24 year and all members of the State Council were appreciative of the great work done to ensure military families are successfully able to transfer and continue education without any issues.
Presentations:	None needed.